



## ~NORM DANIELSON SPIRIT OF GIVING~ PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Norm Danielson passed away February 12, 2015 at the age of 99; and

WHEREAS, Norm Danielson served in the United States Army Air Corps during World War II; and

WHEREAS, in 1948, Norm and his wife Audrey built a home and raised two sons in Washougal; and

WHEREAS, Norm and his wife Audrey built a home in Camas in 1965; and

WHEREAS, Norm Danielson had a long successful business career with his brothers, starting with Danielson Hardware, which was sold in 1962 to enter the grocery business; and

WHEREAS, Norm Danielson retired in 1995 at the age of 80 with four grocery stores in Clark County; and

WHEREAS, Norm Danielson was generous with his time and money, supporting the Camas Boys and Girls Club, the Camas School Foundation, the Community Foundation for Southwest Washington, the Columbia Land Trust, the Norman C. Danielson Foundation and many other worthy organizations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camas desires to recognize the lifelong contributions that Norm Danielson has made for our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camas wishes to honor the legacy of a wonderful Camas resident; and

NOW THEREFORE, as Mayor of the City of Camas, I do hereby declare March 24, 2015, which would have been his 100<sup>th</sup> birthday, as

"NORM DANIELSON SPIRIT OF GIVING DAY" in the City of Camas.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and caused the seal of the City of Camas to be affixed this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2015.

Scott Higgins, Mayor